## FILED 10/13/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 12105-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP

TO

## ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

# DOCKET NO. 20210138-PU

# IN RE: PROPOSED ADOPTION OF RULE 25-18.020, F.A.C., POLE INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE

#### ISSUED: <u>October 13, 2021</u>

NOTICE is hereby given that a rule development workshop will be held at the following time and place:

October 27, 2021, 9:00 a.m. Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 148 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

A copy of the agenda, draft rule, and any other materials for the workshop will be posted on the Commission's website, <u>www.floridapsc.com</u>, under the Rule Development tab by October 20, 2021.

One or more Commissioners may be in attendance and participate in the workshop. The person to be contacted regarding this workshop is Adria Harper, Office of the General Counsel, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, (850) 413-6082, <u>aharper@psc.state.fl.us</u>. If you wish to comment but cannot attend the workshop, please submit your written comments referencing Docket No. 20210138-PU to the Commission Clerk.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation to participate at this workshop should contact the Office of Commission Clerk no later than five days prior to the workshop at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard., Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-955-8771 TDD). Assisted Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the workshop, Commission staff will attempt to give timely notice. Notice of cancellation will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us/) under the Hot Topics link found on the home

NOTICE OF STAFF RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP DOCKET NO. 20210138-PU PAGE 2

page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at 850-413-6199.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2021</u>.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

AEH